RECEIVED JUN 14, 2021 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-210459 SUB 08/25/21

Tariff No.	27	_	4	Revised Page No.	21				
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co Inc G-9							
Item 80 Carry-out Service, Drive-Ins									
cans/units no	ot placed at the curb, red access roads com	ng additional charges when custom the alley, or other point where the o monly available for public use. Dri	company's vehicle can l	be driven to within five	feet of the cans/units				
	Rate								
			Residential	Commercial					
	Charge for Carry-ou		Per Unit, Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup	-				
	that must be carried not over 25 feet.	ns, or micro-mini cans l out over 5 feet, but							
		25 feet, or fraction of]				
	NOTE: The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.								
				ate					
	Charge for Drive-ins	s (C)	Residential Per Month	Commercial Per Unit, Per Pickup					
	Drive-in on driveway		\$5.06 (A)	\$1.17 (A)					
	Applies to Curbside Drive-in on driveway Drive-in on private r	ys	\$4.63 (A) \$4.63 (A)	n/a n/a]				
	Applies to Vard Ma	-4							
	Applies to Yard Was Drive-in on driveway		\$4.33 (A)	n/a	7				
	Drive-in on private r		\$4.33 (A)	n/a	-				
	Note:	te: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed, unless service is provided to multiple customers via primitive private road, in which case each residential customer shall be charged \$3.52 (A) per month per line of business (garbage, recycling and/or yard waste).							
		A "primitive" road is defined as a road in which a garbage truck is unable to drive safely at a speed greater than five miles per hour.							
		Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023.							
Issued By: Issue Date:	Heather Garland June 14, 2021			Fffactive Data:	September 1, 2021				
	JUILO 17, 2021	(For Official	Use Only)						
Docket No. 7	ſG	Date:	By:						

RECEIVED JUN 14, 2021 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-210459 SUB 08/25/21

Tariff No.	27	_						18 Revised Page No.	23
Company Name/F Registered Trade		Murrey's Dispos	al Co., Inc G-9						
Rates in this item		<u>Item 100</u>	Residential Se	ervice Monthly	Rates (cont	tinued	on next page)		
residential pro condominiums (2) When require recycling, and condominiums	e collection, curbside re operty. This includes si s, etc., where service is ed by a local governmer l yardwaste service mu s, and apartment buildin y owner or manager.	ngle family dwelling s billed directly to th nt service level ordi st be provided for s	gs, duplexes, apa ne occupant of ea inance, solid was single-family dwe	artments, mobile ach residential un te collection, cur Ilings, duplexes,	homes, it, and/or bside mobile hom	Ies,			
Rates below apply	y in the following servic	e area:	Pierc	e County as desc	cribed in Ap	pendix	хA		
	Number of	Frequency	Carbaga	Roovala	Carbaga	nd	Yard-Waste		
	Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage Service	Recycle Service	Garbage a Recycling		Service		
	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	-	Rate		
	20-gallon cart	WG-R	16.76 (A)	7.41 (A)	24.17	(A)	6.23 (A)		
	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	17.76 (A)	7.41 (A)	25.17	(A)	6.23 (A)		
	35-gallon cart	WG-R	21.36 (A)	7.41 (A)	28.77	(A)	6.23 (A)		
	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	22.36 (A)	7.41 (A)	29.77	(A)	6.23 (A)		
	65-gallon cart	WG-R	31.34 (A)	7.41 (A)	38.75	(A)	6.23 (A)		
	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	33.34 (A)	7.41 (A)	40.75	(A)	6.23 (A)		
	95-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	43.67 (A)	7.41 (A)	51.08 54.08	(A)	6.23 (A)		
	95-gallon cart 20-gallon cart	MG	46.67 (A) 10.11 (A)	7.41 (A) 7.41 (A)	17.52	(A) (A)	6.23 (A) 6.23 (A)		
	35-gallon cart	MG	12.62 (A)	7.41 (A)	20.03	(A)	6.23 (A)		
	65-gallon cart	MG	18.85 (A)	7.41 (A)	26.26	(A)	6.23 (A)		
	95-gallon cart	MG	26.44 (A)	7.41 (A)	33.85	(A)	6.23 (A)		
	Recycling Only	EOWR		11.11 (A)					
Frequency of Service	Codes: WG=Weekly Garba	age: EOWG-Every Othe	er Week Garbage: M	G=Monthly Garbage	: WR=Weeklv	Recvc	ling		
			er Week Recycling; I	MR=Monthly Recycli					
		K=wiit tecycling, N							
Note 1: Note 2:	Description/rules related to the section of the sec		-						
Note 3:	Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No Credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customers fail to set receptacles out for collection.								
Note 4:	For container service	e items 240 or 255	may be used. F	or drop box serv	ice items 26	60 or 2	275 may be used.		
Note 5:	If a cart is damaged to an unusable condition, or a cart is not returned upon service stoppage, a one-time fee of \$75.56 (A) will be assessed.								
Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$2.05 debit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.									
	Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2022								
	Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023.							31, 2023.	
Issued By:	Heather Garland								

Issue Date:	June 14, 2021			Effective Date:	September 1, 2021
		(For O	fficial Use Only)		
Docket No. TG		_ Date:	_ By:		

RECEIVED JUN 14, 2021 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-210459 SUB 08/25/21

Tariff No. 27		3	Revised Page No.	39					
Company Name/Permit Numbe Registered Trade Name(s)	r: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9								
	Item 210 Washing and Sanitizing Containers and/or Drop Boxes								
Jpon customer request or as required by local or State health or solid waste rules, the company will provide washing									
and sanitizing service at the foll		waste rules, the com	pany will provide washing						
	Size or Type of Container or Drop Box	Rate							
	Washing-All size		er yard						
			1inimum						
	Steam Cleaning - All size		er yard						
			1inimum						
	Sanitizing - All size		er yard 1inimum						
		φ22.00 (A) ΙV							
Pickup and redelivery charge, p Up to 8 yds. Over 8 yds.	ber container or drop box if necessary: \$ 46.00 (A) \$ 97.77 (A)	-							
	Itom 220 Con	anactor Pontal							
	<u>Item 220 Con</u>	npactor Rental							
	ng additional charges for compactors f and do not include drop box or contair								
Customers must pay the costs	of installation.								
	Size or Type of								
	Container or Drop Box	Monthly rental	charge						
	1 cubic yard	n/a							
	2 cubic yard	n/a							
	3 cubic yard	n/a							
	4 cubic yard	n/a							
	Dotoo on this name include sector	ny of deferred COV/ID	10 post and survive an A	upt 21 2000					
	Rates on this page include recove	ry of deferred COVID-	-19 cost and expire on Aug	ust 31, 2023.					
Issued By: Heather Garland									
nssueu by. meather Garland									
Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: September 1, 2021									
(For Official Use Only)									
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:							